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NANOWEDGE
Micro Profile LED Closet & Corner Light

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

NanoWedge CL 120° 120V A F

2400K
2700K
3000K
3500K
4000K
5000K

4W
8W

C Clear
D Diffused 
OW Opal White

A Clear Anodized
Aluminum

F FixedO Occupancy
IR Infra Red
NS No Sensor

COLOR OPTIONWATTAGE OPTIC VOLTAGE SENSOR MOUNTINGLENSFINISH

Wattage 4W or 8W per linear ft.

Input Voltage 120V 

Control Forward/Reverse Phase Line Dimmer 0-10V*, Occupancy 
Sensor**, Infra Red Sensor**

LED Spacing 5/8” on Center

Length See chart on page 2.

Total Height 1.34”

Total Width 1.26”

Color Options 2400K, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5000K

Mounting Fixed

Available Optics 120°

Rating IP50 Interior Only

CRI 90+ CRI

Power Cable UL Standard 10 ft.

Finish Clear Anodized Aluminum

Material Anodized Aluminum

Custom Contacy Factory

Environmental
Operating temperature: -40°F-140°F Ambient(-40°C-60°C)***
Storage temperature: -40°F-140°F Ambient indoor fixtures 
operation limited to =<50% relative humidity

*Requires Boca SDS Dimming Interface 
**Sensor Use Allows On/Off Only 
***Military spec available under special request-lead times may be impacted.
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MOUNTING INFORMATION:

NANOWEDGE
Micro Profile LED Closet & Corner Light

DIMENSIONS:

0.66”

Plan View Elevation View

0.92”

3.00”

1.26”

15.00”

.77”1.34”

End Cap

1.26”

0.32”

0.78”

1.34”

For vertical installation and installations above 4’ please contact the 
factory for specific mounting instructions. 

PART NUMBER OVERALL LENGTH

BF- Nanowedge-S-18 15.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-24 21.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-30 27.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-36 33.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-42 39.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-48 45.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-54 51.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-60 57.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-66 63.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-72 69.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-78 75.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-84 81.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-90 87.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-96 93.330

PART NUMBER OVERALL LENGTH

BF- Nanowedge-S-15 12.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-21 18.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-27 24.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-33 30.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-39 36.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-45 42.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-51 48.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-57 54.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-63 60.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-69 66.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-75 72.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-81 78.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-87 84.330

BF- Nanowedge-S-93 90.330

NANOWEDGE WITH SENSOR NANOWEDGE WITH NO SENSOR
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